



Press Release Press Release Press Release For Immediate Release, Please - May 10, 2021

Contact: Ann Marie Sanders

Special Events & Community Relations Manager

asanders@arcaustin.org
O: 512-476-7044 ext. 206

C: 737-900-3914

The Arc of the Capital Area announces Luxury Private Plane Raffle – Winning Ticket to be Drawn June 25, 2021

Austin, TX — The Arc of the Capital Area is selling a limited number of tickets for its **Luxury Private Plane Raffle**, a fundraiser to support programs and services provided by The Arc to individuals experiencing Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities (I/DD) and their families. The winner and seven guests will enjoy the weekend trip of a lifetime between Austin and any location in the lower 48 states! Only 2,500 tickets will be sold, and tickets are \$100 each. A "Friends Discount" is available, offering one free ticket with the purchase of seven. The winner will be announced via Facebook Live, as well as contacted directly and posted online, on June 25, 2021 at 12:00pm (Noon) CST. Winner need not be present to win, but must be 18+ years of age, a Texas resident, and physically present in the state of Texas at time of purchase. The Arc of the Capital Area's Raffle complies with the 1989 Charitable Raffle Act. Additional information and tickets for purchase can be found by visiting: https://arcaustin.org/raffle.

Founded in 1949, The Arc of the Capital Area is one of Austin's oldest operating nonprofits and empowers Central Texans with I/DD and their families through compassionate case management and innovative programs. Examples of I/DD include Autism, Spina Bifida, seizure disorder, Cerebral Palsy, learning disabilities, and Down Syndrome. The Arc connects individuals and families to education, work, recreation, and lifelong services so they may achieve lives of joy, dignity and independence. Currently The Arc of the Capital Area serves more than 1,000 children and adults with I/DD and their families in 17 counties throughout Central Texas.

Website: https://www.arcaustin.org Hashtag: #ArcAustin

Twitter: @thearcofthecap LinkedIn: thearcofthecapitalarea

Editor's Note: The Arc is not an acronym; always refer to us as The Arc, not The ARC and never ARC. The Arc should be considered as a title or a phrase.











